



RESOLUTION HONORING JACQUELINE K. BURNS

- Whereas, Dr. Jacqueline (Jackie) K. Burns, Chairman of the Southern Association of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors, has provided selfless and committed leadership and keen oversight to enhance the system this past year; and
- Whereas, under Dr. Burns' leadership and support, the activities of the Southern Association of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors have been greatly enhanced and the association has achieved significant accomplishments; and
- **Whereas**, Dr. Burns has been efficient and timely in the conduct of Southern Association of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors business; and
- **Whereas,** Dr. Burns has served the Land-Grant mission of the Southern Region and the U.S. with dedication and vision toward maintaining competitive, safe, profitable, efficient, and sustainable agriculture;
- Now, Therefore Be It Resolved That The Southern Association Of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors, assembled in Lincoln, Nebraska on October 2, 2018 expresses sincere appreciation to Dr. Jacqueline K. Burns for her commitment, service, and leadership in making the Southern Association of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors more effective in addressing current and future needs, challenges and opportunities in agricultural research, and
- **Be It Further Resolved** that the Chairperson of the Southern Association of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors be authorized and directed to transmit to Dr. Burns an appropriate copy of this resolution in honor of her leadership and contributions.

Steven Lommel, Chair

SAAESD

Southern Association of Agricultural Experiment Station Directors



